PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8414698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS BJÖRKMAN	01/29/2024
ANDERS NILSSON	01/29/2024
LARS ERLMAN	01/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVEARENA TECHNOLOGIES AB
Street Address:	PO BOX 112 08
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	100 61

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18427857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: norens@norens.se

NORÉNS PATENTBYRA AB Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: NARVAVAGEN 12

Address Line 4: STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN 115 22

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA FRIDBERG		
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Fridberg/		
DATE SIGNED: 02/01/2024			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=210107US Combineddeclarationassignment#page1.tif source=210107US_Combineddeclarationassignment#page2.tif source=210107US Combineddeclarationassignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066316 FRAME: 0098 508367509

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, the below-named inventor(s) – hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s) – have made an invention entitled:

System and method for producing a video stream

for which I/WE are filing an application for United States Letters Patent, the application being the one identified in the Declaration set forth below; and

WHEREAS, <u>LIVEARENA TECHNOLOGIES AB</u>, a corporation of <u>Sweden</u>, whose post office address is <u>PO Box 112 08, SE-100 61 STOCKHOLM</u>, <u>Sweden</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s)), are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to issue upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisionals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s) in the appropriate space below.

REEL: 066316 FRAME: 0099

AS A DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.63, for a utility or design application using an Application Data Sheet (37 CFR 1.76), each below-named inventor for which a signature has been provided hereby declares that:

This Declaration is directed to (please check one of the following two boxes):

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number PATENT NUMBER filed on DATE

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity must accompany this form if not submitted previously.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

Legal Name of Sole/First Assignor/Inventor	DocuSigned by:	Date (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/29/2024
Andreas BJÖRKMAN	Andreas Björkman	, ,
Legal Name of Second Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/29/2024
Anders NILSSON	Anders Misson	
Legal Name of Third Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
Lars ERLMAN	Docusigned by:	1/30/2024
Legal Name of Fourth Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
Legal Name of Fifth Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
Legal Name of Sixth Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
Legal Name of Seventh Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
Legal Name of Eighth Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
Legal Name of Ninth Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
Legal Name of Tenth Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
Legal Name of Eleventh Assignor/Inventor	Assignor/Inventor Signature	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

NT / > C 1112 1	(A · / \ / \ / \ / \ / \ / \ 1 · 1	□xz	⊠ 3.⊤
Name(s) of additional	Assignor(s)/Inventor(s) attached:	LIYes	⊠ No

PATENT REEL: 066316 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 02/01/2024